Illinois Tollway APPROVED LIST OF MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS July 16, 2024

Special Provision for Multi-Polymer Pavement Markings (Illinois Tollway)

Ennis-Flint Inc. 1590 S. Kaufman St. Ennis, TX 75119 Attention: Tao Zhang www.ennisflint.com "HPS-4"

Epoplex 1000 E. Park Avenue Maple Shade, NJ 08052 Attention: Chris Beadle www.epoplex.com "EPOPLEX LS65" "EPOPLEX LS65qs"

Swarco Colorado Paint 2851 N. Walden Street Aurora, CO 80111 Attention: Ling Tan www.swarco.com "MFUA-10"

A. Scope

Before a Multi-Polymer Pavement Marking can be used for an Illinois Tollway project, it will be tested and approved. The following guidelines are provided to clarify the submittal requirements and expedite the testing process for Multi-Polymer Pavement Marking:

B. Procedure

Contact the Illinois Tollway with your desire to have a product considered for Multi-Polymer Pavement Marking approval. The Tollway contact is:

Cynthia M. Williams Illinois Tollway 2700 Ogden Avenue Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 cmwilliams@getipass.com

The material requirements are provided in the Tollway's Multi-Polymer Pavement Marking special provision. The Tollway will arrange for samples to be taken and/or witnessed for testing by a Tollway third-party laboratory, to confirm the material meets the requirements of the special provision. If the material is approved for Tollway use, the product will have an annual recertification testing to ensure the material still meets the properties of the Multi-Polymer Pavement Marking special provision.

If you have any questions regarding the testing and approval process, contact Cynthia Williams at 630-241-6800, ext. 4944.

The Tollway shall be notified of any change in formulation of the multi-polymer pavement marking, or company contact information. Failure to do so may result in removal of product from the approved list.